Accra, 15th of April 2021 

SUSTAINABLE COCOA DIALOGUE - GHANA 

ROUNDTABLE ON TRACEABILITY, TRANSPARENCY AND ACCOUNTABILITY WITH REGARDS TO 

CHILD LABOUR  

On the 15th of April 2021, the second meeting of the Ghanaian dialogue on sustainable cocoa was held 

via Zoom. One hundred and sixty-seven (167) participated in the event, which lasted for three (03) 

hours. The meeting was moderated by Mr Viwanou Gnassounou, former Assistant Secretary-General 

at the ACP Secretariat.  

Ignatius Baffour Awuah, Minister of Employment and Labour Relations of Ghana made introductory